## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Address previously recorded on Reel 016940 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Philippe Chenevier Dominique Marecha			
CONVEYING PARTY	΄ DATA		·		
Name			lame	Execution Date	
Philippe Chenevier				05/20/2005	
Dominique Marecha				05/20/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Ethypharm				
Street Address:	194, Bureaux	de la Co	olline		
Internal Address:	Batiment D				
City:	Saint-Cloud C	edex			
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92213				
Property Type			Number		
		12766			
Application Number		12766 <sup>-</sup>			
Application Number	E DATA				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA 6104070	)701			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 6104070 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 610-407	)701 <i>il when</i> -0700	176 the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 6104070 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 610-407 kreid@ra	)701 <i>iil when</i> -0700 atnerpre	176 the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 6104070 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 610-407 kreid@ra	)701 <i>il when</i> -0700 atnerpre	176 the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 6104070 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 610-407 kreid@ra e: RatnerP PO Box	0701 <i>iil when</i> -0700 atnerpre restia 980	176 the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 6104070 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 610-407 kreid@ra e: RatnerP PO Box Valley Fo	0701 <i>iil when</i> -0700 atnerpre restia 980	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> stia.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 6104070 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 610-407 kreid@ra kreid@ra s: RatnerP PO Box Valley Fo T NUMBER:	0701 <i>iil when</i> -0700 atnerpre restia 980	176 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> stia.com ENNSYLVANIA 19482		

	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Attorney's Docket No. 017753-205	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:</li> </ol>	
Philippe CHENEVIER Dominque MARECHAL	ETHYPHARM	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Address:	
Nature of conveyance:     Assignment     Gecurity Agreement     Other	21 rue Saint Mathieu 78550 Houdan FRANCE	
Execution Date: May 20, 2005		
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>	the execution date of the application is:	
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/530,052 Additional numbers attached	17 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Norman H. Stepno	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)	
Address:	Enclosed	
Buchanan Ingersoll PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.	
P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Mary Katherine Baumeister 26,254	Mary Katheine Bauneinter October 26, 2005 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach		
	required cover sheet information to:	

o States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016940 FRAME: 0083 PATENT REEL: 029717 FRAME: 0385

Insert name of Assignee

and address

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

insert Name(s) Of Inventor(s)	(1) CHENEVIER Philippe	(3)
	(2) MARECHAL Dominique	(4)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

## ETHYPHARM 21 rue Saint Mathieu 78550 HOUDAN - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of invention Spheroids, preparation method thereof and pharmaceutical compositions

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVEN1 concur	TOR(S) rently with application	DATE \$IGNED	WITNE\$S(E\$)
1)	1 - ever up	May 20 ,2005	hand
2)	Name : CHENEVIER Philippe	May 20, 2005	
3)	Name : MARECHAL Dominique		
4)	Name :		
	Namé		

RECORDED: 10/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016940 FRAME

> PATENT REEL: 029717 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 01/29/2013**